
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2730
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2014
IT INVESTMENT REGION
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up Information Technology (IT) investment region around Visakhapatnam in the State of Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a): The State Government has to take the lead role in setting up ITIR in their respective States. No proposal has been received from Government of Andhra Pradesh for setting up ITIR in Visakhapatnam.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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